

## GOVERNMENT OF THE SLOVAK REPUBLIC RESOLUTION

### No. 556

Dated 27 August 2010

regarding draft principles, rules and framework conditions for flood prevention, decreasing flood risk, risk of drought and risk of sudden natural disasters, and water basin integrated management

Reference number: 33134/2010

Submitted by: the Prime Minister

## The Government

# A. approves

A. 1. the principles of sustainable area flood protection, principles of integrated water and landscape resources management and draft framework conditions for provision of integrated river basin management (hereinafter "principles");

#### B. orders

# the representative of the Government SR for local government and for integrated river basin and landscape management

B.l. in compliance with approved principles, to prepare an inter-departmental management Programme for Landscape Revitalisation and Integrated River Basin Management of the Slovak Republic (hereinafter "PRK IMP") as a system tool for flood prevention and reducing flood risk, risk of drought and other risks of a sudden natural disaster, and submit it to the Government session

by 30 September 2010

B.2. to ensure a reduction in flood risk in the Spring months of 2011, to prepare the PRK IMP Implementation Project for selected areas of the country from October to December 2010 (hereinafter "PRK IMP Implementation Project 2010") in cooperation with the Deputy Prime Minister and Finance Minister, and submit it to the Government session

by 30 September 2010

#### GOVERNMENT OF THE SLOVAK REPUBLIC

**Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Finance** 

**Minister of the Interior** 

**Minister of Defence** 

**Minister of Health** 

Minister of Agriculture, the Environment and Regional Development

1st Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Transport, Post and

**Telecommunications** 

**Minister of Economy and Construction** 

Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Labour, Social Affairs and Family

Minister of Education, Science, Research and Sport

Representative of the Government SR for Roma Communities

Representative of the Government SR for an Information Society

B.3. to provide the Representative of the Government for local government and for integrated river basin and landscape management with cooperation in preparation of the inter-departmental PRK IMP and related PRK IMP Implementation Project 2010

by 30 September 2010

# C. recommends

the heads of self-governing regions

the head of the Association of Towns and Municipalities of Slovakia

the President of the Union of Towns and Cities of Slovakia

C.1. to provide the Government representative for local government with integrated river basin and landscape management for preparation of the inter-departmental PRK IMP and related PRK IMP Implementation Project 2010

by 30 September 2010

**Performed by:** Deputy Prime Minister and Finance Minister

1st Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Transport, Post and

Telecommunications

Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Labour, Social Affairs and Family

Minister of the Interior

Minister of Defence

Minister of Health

Minister of Agriculture, the Environment and Regional Development

Minister of Economy and Construction

Minister of Education, Science, Research and Sport

Representative of the Government SR for Roma Communities

Representative of the Government SR for an Information Society

Representative of the Government for self-governing municipalities, integrated

management of river basins

**Copied to:** Heads of self-governing regions

Head of the Association of Towns and Municipalities of Slovakia

President of the Union of Towns and Cities of Slovakia

Provision of the SR Government No. 556/2010